
AM Pohjanmaa Ilma‐aseet 2021

10m Ilmakivääri M

Sija

1 KETOLAINEN Ville IMAS 103.1 100.2 100.3 100.8 103.2 101.4 609.0

2 ANTILA Niko HSA 99.0 99.8 101.1 99.0 100.0 102.4 601.3

3 VIRTANEN Joni KHJA 97.9 97.5 100.1 100.5 97.8 97.1 590.9

4 HEMMINKI Jari IMAS 96.7 96.9 96.3 98.5 101.0 98.3 587.7

5 VIRTANEN Juha KHJA 94.8 100.2 94.8 96.0 98.7 95.7 580.2

10m Ilmakivääri N

Sija

1 PALO Marianne IMAS 103.4 103.6 104.7 105.0 104.4 104.5 625.6 DAE
2 MÄKELÄ Mira LAPPJA 102.7 102.5 105.0 103.4 103.2 105.1 621.9

3 YLI‐KIIKKA Marjo IMAS 103.9 104.3 102.3 103.4 102.7 104.7 621.3

4 UUTTU Nanna IMAS 102.7 102.7 101.2 103.3 102.8 104.3 617.0

5 PUKKILA Jonna HSA 102.6 99.2 102.7 101.0 102.7 103.5 611.7

10m Ilmapistooli Y80

Sija

1 TAMMELA Juhani JJA 80 86 80 78 324‐1x
2 TULIMÄKI Matti JJA 61 72 73 77 283‐0x

10m Ilmapistooli Y75

Sija

1 PITKÄKANGAS Heino KokMAS 91 87 92 88 358‐6x
2 GAMMELGÅRD Per‐Erik NSK 80 87 87 90 344‐6x
3 RUTANEN Osmo YK 80 73 85 81 319‐0x

AHOPELTO Gunnar HSA DNS

10m Ilmapistooli Y70

Sija

1 PYLVÄS Esko YK 84 77 84 94 339‐2x
2 LEINO Markku IU 88 79 82 87 336‐3x
3 KIVIMÄKI Ilpo IU 82 72 76 78 308‐1x
4 ISO‐OJA Olavi VS‐VA 78 56 71 90 295‐1x



AM Pohjanmaa Ilma‐aseet 2021

10m Ilmapistooli M60

Sija

1 LEPPÄLÄ Jyrki ALAVA 93 89 89 94 365‐5x
2 HAKULA Arvo NU 91 95 87 90 363‐5x
3 RANTAKANGAS Reijo LEHA 89 89 92 88 358‐4x
4 BJÖRKQVIST Bernt VS‐VA 90 91 82 91 354‐4x
5 HAAPA‐AHO Keijo LSA 88 89 88 87 352‐5x
6 NYGÅRD Erkki SSA 84 86 89 87 346‐4x
7 NEVALA Veli‐Pekka JJA 87 85 87 83 342‐5x
8 SALO Kari LEHA 84 85 83 79 331‐3x
9 HATANPÄÄ Ilpo HSA 71 86 74 84 315‐4x

NEVANSUU Seppo KUKU DNS

10m Ilmapistooli N60

Sija

1 LAAKERI Terttu LSA 82 72 76 83 313‐2x

10m Ilmapistooli M50

Sija

1 TURJA Jyrki LSA 95 94 93 95 377‐10x
2 LAUSTE Lauri KOKMAS 88 92 95 93 368‐9x
3 JUSSILA Arto VS‐VA 91 87 93 92 363‐2x
4 AHOKANGAS Petri KOKMAS 89 88 93 92 362‐4x
5 RANNISTO Jarkko LAPPJA 86 90 89 93 358‐2x
6 PAANANEN Kimmo Ã„SA 86 91 89 88 354‐2x
7 PUKKILA Eero HSA 86 79 83 95 343‐2x
8 VÄHÄPASSI Matti KA 84 88 89 78 339‐3x
9 HAUTAMÄKI Juha ALAVA 81 87 84 86 338‐3x
10 KIVIMÄKI Ari JJA 79 84 89 85 337‐1x

10m Ilmapistooli N50

Sija

1 PERÄLÄ Raija LSA 87 87 89 81 344‐4x
2 HAASIO Minna LSA 25 25‐0x



AM Pohjanmaa Ilma‐aseet 2021

10m Ilmapistooli N20

Sija

1 AHOKANGAS Vilja‐Alina KOKMAS 86 91 90 88 90 92 537‐5x
2 PIHLAJA Mari KA 69 86 86 78 75 79 473‐3x

10m Ilmapistooli M18

Sija

1 LAAKSO Panu KA 89 90 89 87 94 87 536‐10x
LAPPI Vili VETU DNS

10m Ilmapistooli M16

Sija

1 AHOKANGAS Otso‐Aadolf KOKMAS 86 87 83 84 340‐3x
2 PUUMALA Peetu KP‐V 73 82 80 65 300‐3x

10m Ilmapistooli N16

Sija

1 PUUMALA Minka‐Maria KP‐V 79 90 82 86 337‐4x

R4 Ilmakivääri SH2 Y75

Sija

1 HAVERINEN Martti LEHA 95.1 95.3 96.5 94.8 381.7

P2 Ilmapistooli SH2 Y

Sija

1 ÄIJÖ Ari KP‐V 50 44 62 63 61 58 338 AE

P2 Ilmapistooli SH2 Y50

Sija

1 ÄIJÖ Ari KP‐V 19 29 49 56 153‐0x



AM Pohjanmaa Ilma‐aseet 2021

10m Ilmapistooli M

Sija

1 RANTAKANGAS Aki LEHA 93 94 96 95 97 92 567‐12x
2 PITKÄRANTA Markku IU 97 88 92 93 95 92 557‐11x
3 TURJA Jyrki LSA 92 91 92 93 94 94 556‐10x
4 PITKÄRANTA Jyrki IU 92 93 95 94 90 92 556‐5x
5 SAVOLA Esa LAPPJA 91 91 95 94 92 92 555‐17x
6 TALVITIE Marko LEHA 88 93 94 93 94 92 554‐11x
7 SYVÄNIEMI Juho ILMA 92 93 91 90 93 91 550‐7x
8 KIMPIMÄKI Teijo JJA 91 91 92 92 91 88 545‐12x
9 RANTAKANGAS Reijo LEHA 88 94 89 90 92 89 542‐7x
10 ALARANTA Jari VS‐VA 87 82 88 84 89 90 520‐5x

10m Ilmapistooli N

Sija

1 HAKALA Ella IMAS 96 89 93 94 95 93 560‐10x
2 KARRI Ritva KOKMAS 96 93 93 93 91 92 558‐13x
3 SAKSA Susanna HSA 92 95 94 93 90 93 557‐9x
4 FAGERSTRÖM Heli IU 89 84 89 85 86 92 525‐8x
5 KAARINIEMI Noora VETU 86 88 87 87 85 84 517‐4x
6 SUNDKVIST Julia SKB 81 85 83 88 84 91 512‐4x
7 WISTBACKA Annika VETU 87 85 78 87 82 83 502‐3x

10m Ilmakivääri Y70

Sija

1 STRÖMBÄCK Gustaf SKB 89.9 90.9 93.4 93.2 367.4

2 NYRHINEN Jorma ILMA 87.7 83.8 94.3 96.0 361.8

10m Ilmakivääri M60

Sija

1 NIEMI Markku ÄSA 92.5 96.7 94.6 95.5 379.3

2 ALAHAUTALA Terho YK 94.3 94.7 91.9 94.4 375.3

3 SIUKOLA Seppo ÄSA 91.6 92.1 90.8 98.2 372.7

4 TIILIKAINEN Jorma ÄSA 88.6 92.3 82.9 91.4 355.2

5 KETOLA Mikko KA 84.4 84.5 92.9 87.9 349.7



AM Pohjanmaa Ilma‐aseet 2021

10m Ilmakivääri M50

Sija

1 LAUSTE Lauri KOKMAS 100.5 97.7 101.4 100.6 400.2

2 PAANANEN Kimmo ÄSA 93.0 96.9 93.5 95.2 378.6

3 MÄKELÄ Marko LAPPJA 88.3 90.6 95.9 93.2 368.0

10m Ilmakivääri N50

Sija

1 NIVALA Sari YK 97.1 99.9 99.5 101.6 398.1

2 NYGÅRD Minna KOKMAS 94.5 97.6 98.1 96.8 387.0

10m Ilmakivääri M20

Sija

1 KETOLAINEN Ville IMAS 99.9 96.3 97.5 99.7 102.2 100.4 596.0

2 HÄRKÖNEN Venni YK 91.9 97.3 97.6 93.9 97.7 94.4 572.8

10m Ilmakivääri M16

Sija

1 ANTILA Niko HSA 99.2 102.6 99.6 100.9 402.3 DAE
2 RIIHIMÄKI Jesse IMAS 92.0 98.9 96.8 98.1 385.8

3 HÄRKÖNEN Ossi YK 88.5 94.3 99.4 99.3 381.5

4 RINTA‐KOSKI Aapeli IMAS 93.6 95.5 95.7 94.9 379.7

5 NURMINEN Elias ILMA 86.0 91.4 91.1 86.4 354.9

10m Ilmakivääri N16

Sija

1 SÄILY Milena YK 100.0 100.0 100.7 103.7 404.4 DAE
2 UUTTU Nanna IMAS 100.2 101.3 101.9 100.3 403.7

3 KOIVISTO Tiia KA 95.0 90.9 95.0 97.8 378.7



AM Pohjanmaa Ilma‐aseet 2021

10m Ilmakivääri N

Sija Joukkue

1 IMAS 1863.9 AE

Nanna Uuttu 102.7 102.7 101.2 103.3 102.8 104.3 617.0

Marjo Yli‐kiikka 103.9 104.3 102.3 103.4 102.7 104.7 621.3

Marianne Palo 103.4 103.6 104.7 105.0 104.4 104.5 625.6

10m Ilmapistooli Y50

Sija Joukkue

1 KokMAS 1088

Lauri Lauste 88 92 95 93 368

Petri Ahokangas 89 88 93 92 362

Heino Pitkäkangas 91 87 92 88 358

2 VS‐VA 1012

Arto Jussila 91 87 93 92 363

Bernt Björkqvist 90 91 82 91 354

Olavi Iso‐Oja 78 56 71 90 295

3 JjA 1003

Ari Kivimäki 79 84 89 85 337

Veli‐Pekka Nevala 87 85 87 83 342

Juhani Tammela 80 86 80 78 324

10m Ilmapistooli N50

Sija Joukkue

1 LSA 682

Minna Haasio 25 25

Raija Perälä 87 87 89 81 344

Terttu Laakeri 82 72 76 83 313



AM Pohjanmaa Ilma‐aseet 2021

10m Ilmapistooli Y

Sija Joukkue

1 LehA 1663

Rantakangas Aki 93 94 96 95 97 92 567

Talvitie Marko 88 93 94 93 94 92 554

Rantakangas Reijo 88 94 89 90 92 89 542

2 IU 1638

Pitkäranta Markku 97 88 92 93 95 92 557

Pitkäranta Jyrki 92 93 95 94 90 92 556

Fagerström Heli 89 84 89 85 86 92 525

10m Ilmakivääri Y50

Sija Joukkue

1 ÄSA 1130.6

Paananen Kimmo 93 96.9 93.5 95.2 378.6

Siukola Seppo 91.6 92.1 90.8 98.2 372.7

Niemi Markku 92.5 96.7 94.6 95.5 379.3

10m Ilmakivääri Y16

Sija Joukkue

1 IMAS 1169.2

Uuttu Nanna 100.2 101.3 101.9 100.3 403.7

Riihimäki Jesse 92 98.9 96.8 98.1 385.8

Rinta‐Koski Aapeli 93.6 95.5 95.7 94.9 379.7




